SUPER VISOR 716-778-8531

TOWN CLERK 716-778-8822 FAX 716-638-4183

ASSESSOR 716-778-8827

TAX COLLECTOR 716-778-6052

BUILDING INSPECTOR 716-778-5947

> WATER/SEWER 716-778-8132



TOWN OF NEWFANE

2737 Main Street Newfane, New York 14108 FAX 716-638-4261 JUSTICE COURT 2896 Transit Road Newfane, New York 14108 716-778-9292

> HIGHWAY 716-778-8844

WATER/SEWER MAINTENANCE 716-778-8587

6176 McKee Street Newfane, New York 14108

TDD I-800-662-1220

RESOLUTION #1-2025

THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWFANE ENTERS INTO THE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, ACTING BY AND THROUGH THE COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, CONTRACT #D014848 EXTENDING MUNICIPAL SNOW AND ICE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Town of Newfane is desirous of entering into an agreement with the People of the State of New York, acting by and through the Commissioner of Transportation of the State of New York and

WHEREAS, the Contract Number DO14848, enacted this 9th day of January, 2025 commencing on July 1st, 2024 and expiring June 30th 2029, which is attached hereto, now

THEREFORE be it resolved by the signatures below of the members of the Town Board of the Town of Newfane, they hereby direct the Town Supervisor of the Town of Newfane to affix his signature to said Contract DO14848 for the term July 1st, 2024 and expiring June 30th, 2029.

	AYE	NAY
Supervisor John Syracuse		
	AYE	NAY
Councilman Richard Coleman		

Councilman Robert Horanburg

AYE	NAY

Councilwoman Sue Neidlinger

Councilman Peter Robinson

AYE____ NAY____

AYE____ NAY____

DATED: January 9, 2025